
Ref. No. 

Ashtavakra lnstitute of Rehabilitation Sciences & Resear 

Ms. Ashfina Khanam 
EBSB- Club Incharge 

Mrs. Sanjaba 
Deputy Direocdgh 

Copy to: 

All the students are hereby informed that an event on National Constitution Day" is being 
organized by AIRSR on 26th November, 2022, Saturday (1:30 PM - 2:00PM) . All the students are 
required to participate in the event which is going to be conducted through hybrid mode. 

App, by Rehablitation Councll of India, Ministry of Soclal Justice & Empowerment, Govt. of India 
Affilated to GURU GOBIND SINGH INDRAPRASTHA UNIVERSITY 

PSP, Institutional Area, Madhuban Chowk, Rohini Delhi-85, Ph:011-27550012/13 
Fax : 011-27550018 Email : inforehab@tecnia.in Website : www.rehab.tecnia.in 

1. Dean Academic 

Formerly Special Art School 

2. All Course Coordinators/ Class Incharges 
3. Students welfare Dept. 
4. Website for Updation. 

Circular 



Ashtavakra Institute of Rehabilitation Sciences & Researc 

EVENT: National Constitution Day 

PARTICIPATION: 60 

FACULTY:Ms. Ashfina Khanam 

App. by Rethablitatlon Council of Indla, Ministry of Soclal Justice &Ernpowernent, Govt. of India 
Affllated to GURU GOBIND SINGH INDRAPRASTHA UNIVERSsITY 

DATE: 26" November, 2022 (Saturday) 

LEARNING OBJECTIVES -

PSP, Institutional Area, Madhuban Chowk, Rohini Delhi-85, Ph :011-27550012/13 
Fax : 011-27550018 Email : inforehabptecnia.in Website : www.rehab.tecnia.in 

TIMING: 1:30 PM- 2:00 PM 

Formerly Special Art School 

1. To enhance social interaction amongst students 

2. To empower the students by educating them regarding National Constitution day 
3. To discuss about the history of Indian constitution in our lives. 
4. To Develop practice of participation. 

REPORT OF THE EVENT 

5. To groom the quality of collecting nevw information 

PSP 

AIRSR celebrated the Constitution Day (Samvidhan Divas)" on November 26th, 2022, All the 
students of Hearing Impairment Department of the college participated in the program. The 
teachers shared their opinion about the Indian constitution. The students participated in 
debates competition, speech contests and group discussions. The event did not only motivate 
the students towards "Guiding Principles of our Constitution" but also provided the 

opportunity to learn about the significance of the Constitution to our present-day youth. 



Glimpses of the Activity; 

REC 

LEARNING OUTCOMES -

1. The students social skills were enhanced 
2. The students were empowered by taking part in the competitions 
3. The students were able to discuss about the history of Indian constitution. 
4. The students were able to develop practice of Participation. 
5. The studentS were able to collect new information. 

Meblitaio 



Che htsvstrs 

Ashtavakra Institute of Rehabilitation Sciences & Research 
App. by Rehablltatlon Councll of indla, Mlnlstry of Soclal Justlce & Empowermont, Govt. of Indla 

Affillated to GURU GOBIND SINGH INDRAPRASTHA UNIVERSITY 

PSP, Institutional Area, Madhuban Chowk, Rohini Delhi-85, Ph :011-27550012/13 
Fax : 011-27550018 Email : inforehab tecnia.in Website : www.rehab.tecnia.in 
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6. 
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10. 

4. 02452312522 

11. 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17. 

19. 

22. 

23. 

26. 

27. 

GGSIPU ID 

28. 

Name of Beneficiaries 

01352312522 

00552312522 

00252312522 

32. 

33. 

02552312522 

34. 

00752312522 

35. 

01252312522 

18. 00652312522 

36. 

00452312522 

02252312522 

00352312522 

20. 00152312522 

02052312522 

21. 02152312522 

01852312522 

01452312522 

01752312522 

01052312522 

02652312522 

24. 02352312522 

00952312522 

25. 01152312522 

01952312522 

01552312522 

00852312522 

29. 02352312422 

30. 00452312422 

01652312522 

31. 02452312422 

00352312422 

02052312422 

00952312422 

00152312422 

00552312422 

Formerly Speclal Art School 

00252312422 

01852312422 

STUDENT NAME 

ISHIKA SINGHAL 

JIGYASA GUPTA 

BIGUL SIWACH 

VAISHALI 

HARSHA DABAS 

ANAMIKA 

TAMANNA MALHOTRA 

AANCHAL 

SWETA 

HARSHITA MANGLA 
MUSKAN 

MUSKAN 

SHREYA RANA 

GUNJAN RANI 

ANJUM ARYA 

DIVYA KHATRI 

ISHIKA MAKAN 

JAYANT DABAS 

MANISH KUMAR 

KOMAL 

ANGELINA BORUAH 

AMAN KUMAR 

FALAK ALVI 
ENA BISHT 

SACHIN 

YASHIKA PAHWA 

RASHMI VERMA 

HARSHITA GUPTA 
MANIKA 

AROOSHI NANDWANI 
NIKITA 

PRIYANKA ARORA 

MANVI MITTAL 
PRIYANKA 

HARSHPREET KAUR 

ANCHAL KUMARI 

phacitao, 



37. 

38, 
39. 

42. 

40, 01552312422 

43. 

41. 01752312422 

44. 
45. 

46. 

49. 
50. 

51. 

52. 

53. 
54. 

47. 01652312422 

55. 

00752312422 

48. 01952312422 

56. 

01252312422 

57. 

01052312422 

58. 

60. 

00852312422 
006523112422 

01452312422 
01152312422 
022523112422 

02152312422 

01352312422 

70152312422 
01752312322 

00652312322 

01952312322 

00452312322 

00752312322 

00552312322 

01652312322 
59. 02352312322 

00852312322 

ubltalion, 

PS# 

/eEAC 

CIen 

GEETIKA YADAV 

KRITI DHUNNA 
ASHA BAIRWA 

MUSKAN 

SUNAINA SHARMA 

KAVITA 

ASHISH 

BHARTI 

POOJA BANKOTI 

ANJALI KAUR 

SUMAN 

KANISHKA SHARMA 

FIRDAUS 

KIRAT KAUR MATHARU 

SHALINI 

PRAGATI 

SUKSHAM 

SHIVANI 

DEEPANSHI 

SHIKHA 

SAKSHI GAUR 

NISHA 

BHARTI KAUSHIK 

PRIYA SHARMA 
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