

Ashtavakra Institute of Rehabilitation Sciences & Researc

Formerly Special Art School

App. by Rehabilitation Council of India, Ministry of Social Justice & Empowerment, Govt. of India Affiliated to GURU GOBIND SINGH INDRAPRASTHA UNIVERSITY

PSP, Institutional Area, Madhuban Chowk, Rohini Delhi-85, Ph : 011-27550012/13 Fax : 011-27550018 • Email : inforehab@tecnia.in Website : www.rehab.tecnia.in

Ref. No. Alk /2022-23 3976-A

Dated 2.4. 1.1. 2002

Circular

All the students are hereby informed that an event on "National Constitution Day" is being organized by AIRSR on 26th November, 2022, Saturday (1:30 PM - 2:00PM). All the students are required to participate in the event which is going to be conducted through hybrid mode.

Ms. Ashfina Khanam EBSB- Club Incharge

Mrs. Sanjana Midal Shill Deputy Director

Copy to:

1. Dean Academic

2. All Course Coordinators/ Class Incharges

3. Students welfare Dept.

4. Website for Updation.



Ashtavakra Institute of Rehabilitation Sciences & Researc

Formerly Special Art School

App. by Rehabilitation Council of India, Ministry of Social Justice & Empowerment, Govt. of India Affiliated to GURU GOBIND SINGH INDRAPRASTHA UNIVERSITY

PSP, Institutional Area, Madhuban Chowk, Rohini Delhi-85, Ph : 011-27550012/13 Fax : 011-27550018 • Email : inforehab@tecnia.in Website : www.rehab.tecnia.in

EVENT: National Constitution Day FACULTY:Ms. Ashfina Khanam PARTICIPATION: 60 DATE: 26th November, 2022 (Saturday) TIMING: 1:30 PM- 2:00 PM

LEARNING OBJECTIVES -

- 1. To enhance social interaction amongst students
- 2. To empower the students by educating them regarding National Constitution day
- 3. To discuss about the history of Indian constitution in our lives.
- 4. To Develop practice of participation.
- 5. To groom the quality of collecting new information

REPORT OF THE EVENT-

AIRSR celebrated the Constitution Day (Samvidhan Divas)" on November 26th, 2022. All the students of Hearing Impairment Department of the college participated in the program. The teachers shared their opinion about the Indian constitution. The students participated in debates competition, speech contests and group discussions. The event did not only motivate the students towards "Guiding Principles of our Constitution" but also provided the opportunity to learn about the significance of the Constitution to our present-day youth.



Glimpses of the Activity:-



LEARNING OUTCOMES -

- 1. The students social skills were enhanced
- 2. The students were empowered by taking part in the competitions
- **3.** The students were able to discuss about the history of Indian constitution.
- 4. The students were able to develop practice of Participation.
- 5. The students were able to collect new information.





Ashtavakra Institute of Rehabilitation Sciences & Research Formerly Special Art School

App. by Rehabilitation Council of India, Ministry of Social Justice & Empowerment, Govt. of India Affiliated to GURU GOBIND SINGH INDRAPRASTHA UNIVERSITY

PSP, Institutional Area, Madhuban Chowk, Rohini Delhi-85, Ph : 011-27550012/13 Fax : 011-27550018 • Email : inforehab@tecnia.in Website : www.rehab.tecnia.in

Name of Beneficiaries

Sr. No.	GGSIPU ID	STUDENT NAME
1.	01352312522	ISHIKA SINGHAL
2.	00552312522	JIGYASA GUPTA
3.	00252312522	BIGUL SIWACH
4.	02452312522	VAISHALI
5.	02552312522	HARSHA DABAS
6.	00752312522	ΑΝΑΜΙΚΑ
7.	01252312522	TAMANNA MALHOTRA
8.	00452312522	AANCHAL
9.	02252312522	SWETA
10.	00352312522	HARSHITA MANGLA
11.	02052312522	MUSKAN
12.	01852312522	MUSKAN
13.	01452312522	SHREYA RANA
14.	01752312522	GUNJAN RANI
15.	01052312522	ANJUM ARYA
16.	02652312522	DIVYA KHATRI
17.	00952312522	ISHIKA MAKAN
18.	00652312522	JAYANT DABAS
19.	01952312522	MANISH KUMAR
20.	00152312522	KOMAL
21.	02152312522	ANGELINA BORUAH
22.	01552312522	AMAN KUMAR
23.	00852312522	FALAK ALVI
24.	02352312522	ENA BISHT
25.	01152312522	SACHIN
26.	01652312522	ΥΑՏΗΙΚΑ ΡΑΗΨΑ
27.	00352312422	RASHMI VERMA
28.	02052312422	HARSHITA GUPTA
29.	02352312422	MANIKA
30.	00452312422	AROOSHI NANDWANI
31.	02452312422	ΝΙΚΙΤΑ
32.	00952312422	PRIYANKA ARORA
33.	00152312422	MANVI MITTAL
34.	00552312422	PRIYANKA
35.	00252312422	HARSHPREET KAUR
36.	01852312422	ANCHAL KUMARI



37,	00752312422	GEETIKA YADAV
38,	01252312422	KRITI DHUNNA
39.	01052312422	ASHA BAIRWA
40.	01552312422	MUSKAN
41.	01752312422	SUNAINA SHARMA
42.	00852312422	ΚΑΥΙΤΑ
43.	00652312422	ASHISH
44.	01452312422	BHARTI
45.	01152312422	ΡΟΟΙΑ ΒΑΝΚΟΤΙ
46.	02252312422	ANJALI KAUR
47.	01652312422	SUMAN
48.	01952312422	KANISHKA SHARMA
49.	02152312422	FIRDAUS
50.	01352312422	KIRAT KAUR MATHARU
51.	70152312422	SHALINI
52.	01752312322	PRAGATI
53.	00652312322	SUKSHAM
54.	01952312322	SHIVANI
55.	00452312322	DEEPANSHI
56.	00752312322	SHIKHA
57.	00552312322	SAKSHI GAUR
58.	01652312322	NISHA
59.	02352312322	BHARTI KAUSHIK
60.	00852312322	PRIYA SHARMA

